GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 910
(To be answered on the 17th September 2020)

FLIGHTS FROM JAIPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

910. MS. DIYA KUMARI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
IR fiaTotol 4ot be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of international flights to and from Jaipur International Airport operated in the last two years to various countries; and

(b) whether the Government has any plans to increase the international flights to and from this airport and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT YRR A 4 T | A (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): The total number of international flights to and from Jaipur Airport in the last two years to various countries are as follows:

Year International Flights (in nos.)
2019-20 3612
2018-19 4166

(b): Airlines are free to select whatever markets and network they wish to service and operate within the ambit of bilateral agreements. It is, therefore, upon the airlines to provide air services to specific places depending upon the traffic demand and commercial viability.

Indian carriers are free to operate services from any point in India including Jaipur to international destinations available under respective bilateral arrangements. Moreover, Jaipur is already included in the list of 18 destinations where the designated Indian carriers as well as designated carriers of SAARC countries (except Afghanistan and Pakistan) and ASEAN countries (Singapore, Malaysia, Thailand, Brunei, Vietnam, Indonesia, Myanmar, Cambodia, Philippines and Laos) can operate unlimited


frequencies.
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